(3)  The commission may make recommendations to the Legislature regarding appropriations from the California Advanced
Services Fund and the accounts established pursuant to subdivision (c).

(4) For the period described in Section 281.1, the commission may collect a sum not to exceed one hundred fifty million dollars
($150,000,000) per year.

(e) All moneys in the California Advanced Services Fund, including moneys in the accounts within the fund, shall be available,
upon appropriation by the Legislature, to the commission for the California Advanced Services Fund program administered by the

[...]

(l) (1) The commission shall require each entity that receives funding or financing for a project pursuant to this section to report
monthly to the commission, at minimum, all of the following information:

(A)  The name and contractor’s license number of each licensed contractor and subcontractor undertaking a contract or
subcontract in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to perform work on a project funded or financed pursuant to

this section.

(B) The location where a contractor or subcontractor described in subparagraph (A) will be performing that work.

(C) The anticipated dates when that work will be performed.